# 507920660 05/23/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7967787

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO MAYHT B.V. previously recorded on Reel 052631 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereb confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
		B.V. previously recorded on Reel			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MATTIAS JEFFREY S	SCHEEK		04/21/2020		
TIMOTHY RUBEN SC	CHEEK		04/21/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MAYH	MAYHT B.V.			
Street Address:	DRACH	DRACHMEWEG 111-113			
City:	NIEW-	/ENNEP			
State/Country:	NETHE	RLANDS			
Postal Code:	2153 P	2153 PA			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	1		
		16760049	-		
			J		
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un			
•	•	l <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> docketing@fortemip.com	nt via US Mall.		
Correspondent Name		FORTEM IP LLP			
•		1109 1ST AVENUE			
		SUITE 406			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	17-1104-MB			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL NAVARRO			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael Navarro/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/23/2023	05/23/2023		
Total Attachments: 6		NS.110A_17-1104-MB#page1.tif 17-1104-MB#page1.tif			

source=Assignment 1_SNS.110A_17-1104-MB#page3.tif
source=Assignment 1_SNS.110A_17-1104-MB#page4.tif
source=Assignment 1_SNS.110A_17-1104-MB#page5.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=P6082746PCTUS\_Assignment#page5.tif

EPAS ID: PAT6101430

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
MATTIAS JEFFREY SC	HEEK			04/21/2020
TIMOTHY RUBEN SCH	EEK			04/21/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 .TA			
Name:	MAYHT HC	DLDING B.V.		
Street Address:	DRACHME	DRACHMEWEG 111-113		
City:	NIEUW-VE	NIEUW-VENNEP		
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	2153 PA			
using a fax number, if	e sent to the provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be		
Correspondent Name:	N. <b>V</b> .	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE		Mail.
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	N.V. ANN	actice@nlo.eu		Mail.
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	N.V. ANN NEV	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A	BUREAU	Mail.
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	N.V. ANN NEV THE	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES	BUREAU	Mail.
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	N.V. ANN NEV THE	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 259	BUREAU	Mail.
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	N.V. ANN NEV THE	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 259 P6082746PCT/US	BUREAU	<i>Mail.</i>
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	N.V. ANN NEV THE	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 259 P6082746PCT/US CATHERINE A. SHULTZ	BUREAU	Mail.
orrespondent Name: Idress Line 1: Idress Line 2: Idress Line 4: FORNEY DOCKET NU ME OF SUBMITTER: NATURE:	N.V. ANN NEV THE JMBER: G_Assignment G_Assignment	actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIE IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 259 P6082746PCT/US CATHERINE A. SHULTZ /Catherine A. Shultz/ 05/12/2020	BUREAU	Mail.

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

SCHEEK, Mattias Jeffrey; Shackletonstraat 24HS, 1056 RM Amsterdam, NL SCHEEK, Timmthy Ruben; Professor J.H. Gunningstraat 61, 1068 MS Amsterdam, NL

("the Assignor(s)")

and:

#### Mayht B.V.

Drachmeweg 111-113 2153 PA Nieuw-Vennep The Netherlands

("the Assignee(s)")

WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as "Low prefile londspeaker device" for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) histed in the schedule below.

(B) The Assignor(s) has/have agreed to assign to the Assignce(s), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereof, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignue's) has the sone made.

(C) The Assigner has further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of BURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby assigns/assign to the Assignee(s) all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above.

Initials Assignor(s) Initial Assignees(s) \_\_\_\_\_

≈ } -

The Assignee confirms that it has accepted the assignment.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient, and to communicate to Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to Assignor(s) respecting the Invention, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by Assignee(s).

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(s) hereby represents/represent that he/she/they has/have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of The Netherlands and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in The Hague

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

1 November 2017
79509 26 October 2018
29 April 2020
-

SCHEDULE

Initials Assignor(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ M.J. Scheck

T.R. Scheek

Initiol Assigneos(s)

-2-

X

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: MAR Date: 21.04.2010

## SCHEEK, Mattias Jeffrey

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed at Micross-Vanney (city) The Natherland's (country)
on $21$ (day) $6g(1)$ (month) $7010$ (year)
1. Timothy Scheel whose full residence address is
Prolessor J.H. Gunnisstast 61 Anglardam mas
personally present and did see the person named above, Maliter Jolling Schools
execute the above assignment on 2.1 (day) April (month) 2070 (year), and
such assigner is nersonally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

 $\begin{array}{c} \label{eq:strained} \text{STATEMENT OF WITNESS:} \\ \text{Signed at } \underline{Wherd} = \underbrace{Vanap}_{(city)} \\ \text{The } \underbrace{Multipless}_{(city)} \\ \text{Signed at } \underline{Wherd} = \underbrace{Vanap}_{(city)} \\ \text{Signed at } \underline{Wanap}_{(city)} \\ \text{Signed at } \underline{Wherd} = \underbrace{Vanap}_{(city)} \\ \text{Signed at } \underline{Wherd} \\ \text{Signed at } \underline{Wher$ 

Signature of Witness

X

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Date: 21.014. Cold.mm.yyyy)

SCHEEK, Timothy Ruben

-

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed at Willy-Vannap (city) The Net	her town is (country)
on 11 (day) April (month) 2010 (	year)
1. Matting & Scheele	whose full residence address is
Shadhlehm streak 24 HS A	mshar dam was
personally present and did see the person named abo	ve, Finisthy Ruben Scheele.
execute the above assignment on $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ (day) $\underline{\triangle} \varphi$	(month) 1073 (year), and
such assigner is personally known to me to be the pe	rson described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed at Nieurs Vannage (city) The Nethelands	(country)
on $\mathcal{U}$ (day) $A \mathcal{P}(\mathcal{U})$ (month) $2 \mathcal{O}(\mathcal{U})$ (year)	
<u>on C1 (Gay) T1PON (Month) CO20</u> (year) I. <u>On Oo Steen hui S</u> <u>Aelbrecht Skelk 76</u> personally present and did see the person named above. Fired	whose full residence address is
Aelbrecht-Skalk 76	
personally present and did see the person named above, Tinak	ing Ruhen Schools.
execute the above assignment on <u>71</u> (day) Aptil	_(month) <u>2020</u> (year), and
such assigned is personally known to me to be the person descri	hed in this assignment

ignature of Witness

- 4 -

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:

Date: <u>21,04,1820</u>(dd.mm.yyyy)

Mayht B.V.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: Signed at <u>Nieuvi-lennap</u> (city) <u>The Natherlands</u>(country) on <u>21</u> (day) <u>Alen1</u> (month) <u>3020</u> (year) <u>L. Ommo Staevishings</u> whose full residence address is <u>All breichts kolle</u> <u>7b</u> <u>PriterdGava</u> was personally present and did see the person named above, <u>Methics Scheel (Mean)</u> <u>By</u> execute the above assignment on <u>21</u> (day) <u>Apen1</u> (month) <u>2010</u> (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at N. 1. c. 1. Very (city) The Mathematica Vecunitry)
on $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ (day) $\underline{Agt}$ (nomb) $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ (year)
1, Troothy Scheek whose hill residence address is
Professor J.H. Gunning Stragt 61, Andream was
personally present and did see the person named above, Mahry, Yhath, Mayik V,
execute the above assignment on 21 (day) April (month) 1020 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

- 5 --

PATENT REEL: 063727 FRAME: 0748

Х